
_2016_ Budget ~mendment #1 
RESOLUTION TO AMEND INTRODUCED BUDGET 

1:-o:-:--:=-:-: - --­
Wt:!EB EAS, the public hearinii_QnJI'!Jd budget w!_!! bejl_e!d_;~s advertlsed;_a!!if 

'tJHEREAS it is desired to further amend sai!!_budget; __ _ 

NOW, THEREFORE BffiRI;_SOLVED by !!J~g~verning body of the Towns hi of West Orange, of tl)e County of Essex 
_Essex that the following !!mend1J11ln~ !Q_ the approv~ ~udget of 201_lie_made: __ 

Res. 125-16 
AdO ted-05/24116 

G~~l Revenues From 

3. Miscellaneous Revenues- S~iOnF: Sjl9_c:i a~m~ ~General Rev~nue Antigpated With 
Prior Written Consent of Director of Local Government Services - Public and 

-:- PrivateReVenues Off~th Appropriations: - -
CLG Grant 

- -N.J. Tran_!P.Ortation Trust Fund Authorit Act = --=-_..:__ __ _ 
_ ~£>'Cling Tonnang~rant App1:9priated Reserv~--- _ 

Drunk Driving Enforcement Fund 
_ Clean Communities Program Appropriated Res erve_!_ __ _ 

ABC Grant 
Jlody Armor_B~acement Fund 
Body Armor Replacementc..;;F;-=u"-nd7A7 p- p-ro- priated R~serves _ 
Edw~d B rne Memorial Justice Assistance Grant Appropriated Reserves 

_ _§_AFE._R Qr~nt Appropriated Reserves 
Haza~dol!_s_Q)_st;_har!!!! GJant ApprEpriated Reserves __ 
NJACCCHO Grant 
Bod Worn Camera Grant ___ _ 
ANJEC Grant 

___ · AN.J_EC Grant Appropriated Reserves _ 
Bullet Proof Vest Pro ram Grant 

- - crrgg_GrantA~ropri.eted Reserves- -=:----= _ _ 
Total Section F: Special Item of General Revenue Anticipated with Prior Written 

· Consent of Director of Local Government Services- Public arid ~Revenues 

------

3.Miscellaneous R~~~es- Section G: Specia~ms of General Revenue Antici£al~ I'Jit!!.. ______ _ 
£'rior Written ConsE~nt of Dir~or of Local Government ServicE!!_- Other Special 
Items: 

12,548.00 
22s.OoO.oo ----
126.404.18-- -~~~:7-l 

3.~5.0_0 __ 

11.629.8§ -

8,599.J 3-

425,9i8.51 
19,011 .20_ 

_ 928,606.50 

-Swim Pool Fu~Balan~- ·----- __ 
---------

Tot~l_§e.£_tion G: SpecLal Item of Qeneral Revenue AnticJ.E!te_cj with Prior Written 
_ _J;o~ent of Director of Local Government Services :.. Other Special Items 

3-:-Miscellaneous Revenues: 
- Total Section F: ----

T otal Miscellaneous Rev enues 

_ __ -_ Spec ial Items of General R~venue Anticipated withPiiOrWritten Conse~t :_ 
Director of Local Government Services - Public and Private Revenues Off• 
~ial ltems of General Revef!ue Antici ated with Prior Written Consent ~ 
_Di!!Oclor~f Local Government Services - Other Sp~ial_!tems 

5. Subtotal G~e!_al Rev~nl!_esJ.l~'!ls 1..c~3 and 4) __::_ 
7. Total General Revenues 

14,500.00 

928,606.50 

Gen~al Appropriations __________ -_ ------- From 

------
Division of Administration 
- Central Insurance 

Employee Group H ealth--­
TOTALlJNC~LA~S~SI~F~IE~D~--------=~~~~ 

Total Operations {Item !!(A)) within "CAPS" 
_Total Operations lncluding_Contingent 

within "CAPS" 
Detail: 

_ _ ___ Other Expenses _(lndudi~ Conlin~ 

{H~otal General Appropriations for Municipal __ 

- Insurance 
___ Purposes ~hin "CAPS" 

53,624~83-:u----

53,625 ,98~=-

24,247,017.~5 __ 

59 ,842 ,943.24 --~~ 

1~1.1J.?.70 
5,447,.Q?1 .84 -- 5~14-

1]6,404.18_ 60,443.1!_ 
--~.549.53 

10,000.00--
425,948.5i 
19,01 1 .~0-

~.700.00 

10.411 .49 
___ - o.o9 

1,500.00 



------------

Worn Camer::a--=G~ra:::nc:-t ______ _ 
ABC Grant -
Edward Byrne Memorial Justice Assistance~R~-- _ 
Bullet Proof Vest Pro ram G_@l1t _ _ _______ _ 
Total Public and Privat~.f_£ogr~s Offse_!__ __ 
b):' Revenue _ __ 
I9tal Operations- Excluded from "CAPS" 
Detail: 
Salaries & Wages 
Other Expenses 
New _Jersey_ DQ.I Ifust Fund A utfioriAct -

NJDOT- Mise Streets 
T~aiCa ita! Improvements -~xclud~ from:'CA£'§::-__ - -- -
(H-2) Total General Appropriation_s for Municip_al _______ _ 
__ _ _ _!'~~~s Excluded from "C_APS" 

0 Total General Appropriations - Excluded from CAPS 
(h)_ Subtqtal General Appropriations ____ _ __ 
(M) Reserve for Uncollected Ta~ 
9. Total General A propriations 
(H-1) T_£tal General Appropriations tor ~ ____ _ 

Municipal Purposes within "CAPS" 
_ __Qp_erations - Excluded frC>_m "CAPS" 

______ _ Other Operations 
Public & Private Progs Offset by Revs. 

- - TOtal Operations -_E~uded from ·c~s_· __ --= 
19_ga_pital lmprovemen~ 
Total Gene.!:~l ~riations ______ _ 
Total A£Propriations as pe£_ Shee! ~ __ _ __ _ 

------- -
~e it further resolved that three certified copies of!_his ~solution be filed forthwith in_!he office ofth~ Director 
of Loc~l Government Servj ces for his certif~cation of thej ocal municipal budaet ~am_ended . 

f!e~ordec! ~ote 
(insert last names} 

_Ayt;§ __ 

-- --
__ Michelle Casalino .l 

___ J_erry Guarino ____ _L _ 

NAYS 

_ Joseph Krakov~k ___ _L__ ____ _ 
§ usan McCartney _ _ __ L _ 

__ Victor_Cii!Jo j 

------- -------

etL~dopted by the governJ!!g 

3,975.00 
12.546.00 

6,599.73 

11 .629.~6 

727,720.50 
6 ,190.234.60 

30,739.93 
~.159,4-94.67 

226,000.00 
726,000.00 

16,214,646.27 
--16.~4.846. 27 

76,057,791 .51 
2,667,057.99 

76,944,649.5 0 -

59,642.~43.24 

5,447,021 .64 
727,720.50 

6,1~0.234 .60 
J 2§,0QQ.OO 

76,944,649.50 
76,944,649.50 

ABSTAINED 

It is hereby certified that the budiD~_t amendment annexed hereto and hereby made a part hereof is an exact copy of t he 
9i!ginai0n file w ith t he Clerkof the Township of West Orange that all additions re correc;t that all state!!!_&f'lls C()!ltaine(j 
herein are in proof and_ the total of antic ipated re_venues quais e !9 _I of a riations. _______ _ 

~ertified by m e 
this the 24th day of May, 2016 . 

13,965.73 
6 ,562.64 

30,000.00 

361 ,771 .14 
5,663,067.}4 

69,314.46 
5,593 ,77~28 

221 ,000.00 
721 ,000.00-

15,662,701 .21 
15,662,701 .21 
7 5.706,84215 

2,667,057.99 
76,5~,900 . ~-

60,024 , 140 .9~ 

5 ,265,624.14 
361 ,771.14 

5,663,067.74 
] 21.000-:D'O 

76,593,900.14 
76_2!J3. 9Q0.14 

ABSENT 


